
SIUE (14-9,7-5 OVC) -vs- Southern Ind. (5-17,2-10 OVC)
01/31/26 at Liberty Arena, Evansville, IN

 
 

 
 
SIUE 58

Southern Ind. 46

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 2,057
Site: Liberty Arena, Evansville, IN
Referees: Justin  Dorris, Kenneth Moreland, Barry Mathis

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SIUE 23 35 58
Southern Ind. 27 19 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Campion,Jack * 23 4-8 0-2 7-7 0-5 5 4 1 1 0 3 15
34 Sakenis,Arnas * 28 6-8 0-0 1-3 3-4 7 2 1 2 1 2 13
09 King,Tyler * 35 5-12 0-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 11
04 Baker,Darrion * 30 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-7 8 2 1 3 0 0 5
33 Valrie,Jo * 32 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 1 0 0 3
02 Hall,CJ 16 3-8 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 1 6
24 Thomas,Kyle 15 0-1 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 4 0 1 1 1 5
17 Efono,Corentin 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
01 Pickett,Jordan 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-46 2-11 14-18 7-29 36 16 6 13 2 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24   33.33% 1-8   12.50% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 13-22   59.09% 1-3   33.33% 8-9   88.89%
Total 21-46   45.7% 2-11   18.2% 14-18   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Dunham,Josiah * 30 2-6 2-5 2-2 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 8
15 Brown,Amaree * 31 2-8 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 4 3 1 0 1 5
03 Samuels,Tolu * 23 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 0 0 0 5
05 Ajiboye,Ola * 15 0-1 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 4 1 0 0 2 3
02 Clay,Steven * 22 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
13 Curtis,Devin 24 4-8 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 11
21 Habib,Ismail 20 3-6 1-4 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 8
08 Bailey,Cardell 19 1-10 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 3
11 Sharp,Sheridan 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 2 0 3
12 Fejzic,Alem 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-53 6-24 10-13 11-20 31 16 9 12 2 4 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04% 5-12   41.67% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 5-26   19.23% 1-12   8.33% 8-11   72.73%
Total 15-53   28.3% 6-24   25.0% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SIUE Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DARRION(in the paint) 19:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAY,STEVEN
19:00 MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,TOLU

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
18:54 MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,TOLU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VALRIE,JO --
18:47 FOUL  by AJIBOYE,OLA

MISS FT by SAKENIS,ARNAS(fastbreak) 18:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SAKENIS,ARNAS(fastbreak) 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,TOLU
18:40 TURNOVER  by CLAY,STEVEN

STEAL  by CAMPION,JACK 18:40
TURNOVER  by SAKENIS,ARNAS 18:18

17:56 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,AMAREE

GOOD LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 17:43 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by CAMPION,JACK --

17:43 FOUL  by AJIBOYE,OLA
17:43 SUB OUT by AJIBOYE,OLA
17:43 SUB IN by CURTIS,DEVIN

GOOD FT by SAKENIS,ARNAS 17:43 3-3
17:19 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AMAREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPION,JACK --
17:17 FOUL  by CLAY,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPION,JACK(in the paint) 17:06 5-3 V 2
16:52 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SAMUELS,TOLU

-- ASSIST  by CLAY,STEVEN
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,DARRION(in the paint) 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:19 MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,DEVIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,TOLU
16:13 MISS TIPIN by SAMUELS,TOLU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VALRIE,JO --
MISS 3PTR by KING,TYLER 16:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:59 FOUL  by BROWN,AMAREE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
SUB OUT by SAKENIS,ARNAS 15:59
SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLE 15:59
MISS FT by KING,TYLER 15:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KING,TYLER 15:59 6-6

15:30 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by SAMUELS,TOLU

MISS 3PTR by KING,TYLER 15:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,TOLU

14:41 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KING,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KYLE 14:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,TOLU
14:10 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DARRION --
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,DARRION(in the paint) 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,TOLU
13:45 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DARRION --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPION,JACK 13:34



REBOUND OFF by BAKER,DARRION --
MISS 3PTR by VALRIE,JO 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,DEVIN
FOUL  by KING,TYLER 13:18

13:18 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,TOLU
13:18 SUB OUT by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
13:18 SUB IN by BAILEY,CARDELL
13:18 SUB IN by SHARP,SHERIDAN

SUB OUT by BAKER,DARRION 13:18
SUB IN by SAKENIS,ARNAS 13:18

12:57 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,CARDELL
REBOUND DEF by CAMPION,JACK --

12:42 SUB OUT by CLAY,STEVEN
12:42 SUB IN by HABIB,ISMAIL

SUB OUT by KING,TYLER 12:42
SUB IN by PICKETT,JORDAN 12:42
GOOD 3PTR by VALRIE,JO 12:30 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by SAKENIS,ARNAS --

12:18 9-10 H 1 GOOD DUNK by CURTIS,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,CARDELL

TURNOVER  by CAMPION,JACK 12:08
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYLE 12:08
SUB IN by BAKER,DARRION 12:08

11:46 9-12 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,AMAREE

MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,JORDAN(in the paint) 11:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:14
SUB OUT by CAMPION,JACK 11:14
SUB IN by HALL,CJ 11:14

10:58 MISS 3PTR by HABIB,ISMAIL
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DARRION --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,DARRION 10:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SHARP,SHERIDAN
10:33 9-15 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HABIB,ISMAIL

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,AMAREE
MISS JUMPER by HALL,CJ 10:16
REBOUND OFF by VALRIE,JO --
GOOD LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 10:08 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by BAKER,DARRION --
FOUL  by BAKER,DARRION 09:49

09:27 MISS 3PTR by HABIB,ISMAIL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VALRIE,JO 09:26
SUB IN by KING,TYLER 09:26

09:17 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,CARDELL
GOOD DUNK by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 08:56 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by HALL,CJ --

08:44 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,DEVIN
STEAL  by SAKENIS,ARNAS 08:44
TURNOVER  by BAKER,DARRION 08:44

08:44 STEAL  by BROWN,AMAREE
08:44 13-18 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SHARP,SHERIDAN

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,CARDELL
TURNOVER  by KING,TYLER 08:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38

07:38 SUB OUT by SHARP,SHERIDAN
07:38 SUB OUT by BROWN,AMAREE
07:38 SUB IN by FEJZIC,ALEM
07:38 SUB IN by DUNHAM,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by HALL,CJ 07:38
SUB OUT by SAKENIS,ARNAS 07:38



SUB IN by CAMPION,JACK 07:38
SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLE 07:38
FOUL  by CAMPION,JACK 07:12

07:08 13-20 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,DEVIN
06:46 FOUL  by BAILEY,CARDELL

GOOD FT by THOMAS,KYLE 06:46 14-20 H 6
SUB OUT by PICKETT,JORDAN 06:46
SUB IN by EFONO,CORENTIN 06:46
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KYLE 06:46 15-20 H 5

06:23 MISS 3PTR by FEJZIC,ALEM
REBOUND DEF by CAMPION,JACK --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,DARRION 06:16
SUB OUT by BAKER,DARRION 06:16
SUB IN by VALRIE,JO 06:16

05:58 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,DEVIN
STEAL  by KING,TYLER 05:58

05:50 FOUL  by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
MISS JUMPER by KING,TYLER 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HABIB,ISMAIL
FOUL  by THOMAS,KYLE 05:26

05:26 SUB OUT by FEJZIC,ALEM
05:26 SUB IN by SAMUELS,TOLU
05:13 TURNOVER  by HABIB,ISMAIL

STEAL  by CAMPION,JACK 05:13
MISS 3PTR by KING,TYLER 04:52
REBOUND OFF by VALRIE,JO --

04:50 FOUL  by CURTIS,DEVIN
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KYLE(fastbreak) 04:50 16-20 H 4
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KYLE(fastbreak) 04:50 17-20 H 3
FOUL  by CAMPION,JACK 04:37
SUB OUT by CAMPION,JACK 04:37
SUB IN by HALL,CJ 04:37

04:19 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,CARDELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VALRIE,JO --
TURNOVER  by HALL,CJ 04:04

04:04 STEAL  by CURTIS,DEVIN
03:57 17-23 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DUNHAM,JOSIAH

FOUL  by THOMAS,KYLE 03:38
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KYLE 03:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38

03:38 SUB OUT by BAILEY,CARDELL
03:38 SUB OUT by HABIB,ISMAIL
03:38 SUB IN by SHARP,SHERIDAN
03:38 SUB IN by BROWN,AMAREE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYLE 03:38
SUB IN by SAKENIS,ARNAS 03:38

03:09 MISS JUMPER by SHARP,SHERIDAN
REBOUND DEF by HALL,CJ --
MISS LAYUP by KING,TYLER(in the paint) 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
02:46 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AMAREE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,CJ 02:28 19-25 H 6
02:10 MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,TOLU

REBOUND DEF by HALL,CJ --
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,CJ 01:58 21-25 H 4

01:30 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALL,CJ --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,CJ(in the paint) 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HALL,CJ 01:05

01:05 21-26 H 5 GOOD FT by CURTIS,DEVIN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by EFONO,CORENTIN 01:05



SUB IN by BAKER,DARRION 01:05
01:05 21-27 H 6 GOOD FT by CURTIS,DEVIN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 00:37 23-27 H 4
00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:26 SUB OUT by CURTIS,DEVIN
00:26 SUB OUT by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
00:26 SUB IN by BAILEY,CARDELL
00:26 SUB IN by HABIB,ISMAIL
00:07 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,CARDELL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SAKENIS,ARNAS 00:07
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:05 TURNOVER  by SHARP,SHERIDAN
STEAL  by SAKENIS,ARNAS 00:05
MISS JUMPER by HALL,CJ 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by SHARP,SHERIDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SIUE Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
20:00 SUB OUT by BAILEY,CARDELL
20:00 SUB OUT by SHARP,SHERIDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by HABIB,ISMAIL
20:00 SUB IN by CLAY,STEVEN
20:00 SUB IN by AJIBOYE,OLA
20:00 SUB IN by DUNHAM,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by HALL,CJ 20:00
SUB IN by CAMPION,JACK 20:00

19:30 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AMAREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAKENIS,ARNAS --
TURNOVER  by SAKENIS,ARNAS 18:58

18:58 STEAL  by AJIBOYE,OLA
18:30 MISS JUMPER by AJIBOYE,OLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VALRIE,JO --
MISS LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,TOLU
18:00 23-29 H 6 GOOD DUNK by SAMUELS,TOLU(fastbreak)(in the paint)
17:45 FOUL  by AJIBOYE,OLA
17:45 SUB OUT by AJIBOYE,OLA
17:45 SUB IN by CURTIS,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by CAMPION,JACK(in the paint) 17:30
REBOUND OFF by SAKENIS,ARNAS --
MISS LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,DEVIN
FOUL  by BAKER,DARRION 17:06

17:06 MISS FT by CURTIS,DEVIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:06 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by CURTIS,DEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPION,JACK(in the paint) 16:53 25-30 H 5

16:53 FOUL  by CURTIS,DEVIN
GOOD FT by CAMPION,JACK 16:53 26-30 H 4

16:31 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DARRION --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,DARRION 16:22 29-30 H 1
ASSIST  by VALRIE,JO --

15:49 MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by CAMPION,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by KING,TYLER 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,TOLU
15:19 29-32 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AMAREE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLAY,STEVEN



GOOD LAYUP by KING,TYLER(in the paint) 14:59 31-32 H 1
14:30 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by CAMPION,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPION,JACK(in the paint) 14:22
REBOUND OFF by SAKENIS,ARNAS --
GOOD LAYUP by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 14:18 33-32 V 1

14:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:14

14:14 SUB OUT by CLAY,STEVEN
14:14 SUB OUT by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
14:14 SUB IN by BAILEY,CARDELL
14:14 SUB IN by HABIB,ISMAIL

SUB OUT by SAKENIS,ARNAS 14:14
SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLE 14:14
FOUL  by CAMPION,JACK 14:01
SUB OUT by CAMPION,JACK 14:01
SUB IN by HALL,CJ 14:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:01

13:54 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AMAREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,DARRION(in the paint) 13:29 35-32 V 3

13:02 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,CARDELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,DEVIN

FOUL  by THOMAS,KYLE 13:02
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYLE 13:02
SUB IN by SAKENIS,ARNAS 13:02

12:51 35-34 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HABIB,ISMAIL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KING,TYLER(in the paint) 12:28 37-34 V 3
ASSIST  by HALL,CJ --
FOUL  by SAKENIS,ARNAS 12:04

12:04 37-35 V 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,AMAREE
12:04 MISS FT by BROWN,AMAREE

-- REBOUND OFF by HABIB,ISMAIL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by BROWN,AMAREE
11:59 SUB IN by SHARP,SHERIDAN

SUB OUT by VALRIE,JO 11:59
SUB IN by EFONO,CORENTIN 11:59

11:44 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,CARDELL
REBOUND DEF by HALL,CJ --

11:32 FOUL  by BAILEY,CARDELL
MISS LAYUP by HALL,CJ(in the paint) 11:15
REBOUND OFF by SAKENIS,ARNAS --
GOOD DUNK by SAKENIS,ARNAS(in the paint) 11:08 39-35 V 4

10:51 TURNOVER  by HABIB,ISMAIL
STEAL  by HALL,CJ 10:51
MISS DUNK by KING,TYLER(in the paint) 10:46

10:46 BLOCK  by SHARP,SHERIDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:45 SUB OUT by CURTIS,DEVIN
10:45 SUB OUT by HABIB,ISMAIL
10:45 SUB IN by AJIBOYE,OLA
10:45 SUB IN by DUNHAM,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by BAKER,DARRION 10:45
SUB IN by THOMAS,KYLE 10:45
FOUL  by SAKENIS,ARNAS 10:24

10:24 39-36 V 3 GOOD FT by AJIBOYE,OLA
10:24 MISS FT by AJIBOYE,OLA

REBOUND DEF by EFONO,CORENTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,CJ 10:11 41-36 V 5

09:48 MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by SAKENIS,ARNAS --



GOOD LAYUP by KING,TYLER(in the paint) 09:25 43-36 V 7
08:54 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,CARDELL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:51 SUB OUT by SAMUELS,TOLU
08:51 SUB IN by CLAY,STEVEN
08:40 TURNOVER  by SHARP,SHERIDAN

STEAL  by THOMAS,KYLE 08:40
GOOD LAYUP by KING,TYLER(in the paint) 08:32 45-36 V 9

08:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:26

08:26 SUB OUT by SHARP,SHERIDAN
08:26 SUB IN by BROWN,AMAREE

SUB OUT by SAKENIS,ARNAS 08:26
SUB IN by BAKER,DARRION 08:26

08:12 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,CARDELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AJIBOYE,OLA

08:07 45-39 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,CARDELL
-- ASSIST  by AJIBOYE,OLA

TURNOVER  by BAKER,DARRION 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by AJIBOYE,OLA
07:37 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,CARDELL

REBOUND DEF by HALL,CJ --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,CJ 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AMAREE
07:04 MISS JUMPER by DUNHAM,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KYLE --
06:47 FOUL  by BROWN,AMAREE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,KYLE 06:47 46-39 V 7
06:47 SUB OUT by BROWN,AMAREE
06:47 SUB IN by HABIB,ISMAIL

SUB OUT by KING,TYLER 06:47
SUB IN by VALRIE,JO 06:47
MISS FT by THOMAS,KYLE 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,CARDELL
06:33 MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,CARDELL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HALL,CJ 06:32

06:14 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,CARDELL
SUB OUT by HALL,CJ 06:14
SUB IN by CAMPION,JACK 06:14
TURNOVER  by VALRIE,JO 05:49

05:38 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,CARDELL
05:38 SUB OUT by BAILEY,CARDELL
05:38 SUB IN by BROWN,AMAREE

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPION,JACK 05:24 48-39 V 9
05:01 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AMAREE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
04:56 MISS 3PTR by HABIB,ISMAIL

BLOCK  by THOMAS,KYLE 04:56
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DARRION --
TURNOVER  by EFONO,CORENTIN 04:43

04:31 48-41 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HABIB,ISMAIL(in the paint)
FOUL  by THOMAS,KYLE 04:31
SUB OUT by EFONO,CORENTIN 04:31
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KYLE 04:31
SUB IN by KING,TYLER 04:31
SUB IN by SAKENIS,ARNAS 04:31

04:31 48-42 V 6 GOOD FT by HABIB,ISMAIL
04:28 FOUL  by BROWN,AMAREE

GOOD LAYUP by KING,TYLER(in the paint) 04:06 50-42 V 8
03:44 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AMAREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DARRION --



TURNOVER  by KING,TYLER 03:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27

03:09 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by SAKENIS,ARNAS --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPION,JACK(in the paint) 02:45 52-42 V 10
FOUL  by CAMPION,JACK 02:31

02:31 52-43 V 9 GOOD FT by AJIBOYE,OLA
02:31 52-44 V 8 GOOD FT by AJIBOYE,OLA
02:09 FOUL  by DUNHAM,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by CAMPION,JACK 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAMPION,JACK 01:48
SUB IN by EFONO,CORENTIN 01:48

01:38 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AMAREE
REBOUND DEF by SAKENIS,ARNAS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:15
SUB OUT by EFONO,CORENTIN 01:15
SUB IN by CAMPION,JACK 01:15

01:09 FOUL  by AJIBOYE,OLA
GOOD FT by CAMPION,JACK 01:09 53-44 V 9
GOOD FT by CAMPION,JACK 01:09 54-44 V 10
SUB OUT by CAMPION,JACK 01:09
SUB IN by EFONO,CORENTIN 01:09

01:01 MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DARRION --
TURNOVER  by EFONO,CORENTIN 00:51

00:44 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AMAREE
STEAL  by EFONO,CORENTIN 00:44
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
SUB OUT by EFONO,CORENTIN 00:36
SUB IN by CAMPION,JACK 00:36

00:32 FOUL  by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by CAMPION,JACK 00:32 55-44 V 11
GOOD FT by CAMPION,JACK 00:32 56-44 V 12
SUB OUT by CAMPION,JACK 00:32
SUB IN by EFONO,CORENTIN 00:32

00:24 MISS 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by AJIBOYE,OLA

FOUL  by EFONO,CORENTIN 00:23
SUB OUT by EFONO,CORENTIN 00:23
SUB IN by CAMPION,JACK 00:23

00:23 56-45 V 11 GOOD FT by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
00:23 56-46 V 10 GOOD FT by DUNHAM,JOSIAH
00:13 FOUL  by BROWN,AMAREE

GOOD FT by CAMPION,JACK 00:13 57-46 V 11
GOOD FT by CAMPION,JACK 00:13 58-46 V 12

00:06 TURNOVER  by HABIB,ISMAIL
STEAL  by CAMPION,JACK 00:06


